

Originator:	Staff Sergeant Adam Walden	Contact:	Detective Staff Sergeant Richard Waugh
	Patrol Operations		Criminal Investigations Division
	Greater Sudbury Police Service		Greater Sudbury Police Service
			705-675-9171 extension 6689
Date:	24 May 2019	Time:	0900 hrs
Incident No.:	SU19035508	Posted Online (Y	Y or N) Y
Subject:	32 year old man Arrested in Relation to Weapons Complaint on Mabel Avenue		

Just after 4:00 p.m. on Thursday May 23, 2019, Greater Sudbury Police Service received a 9-1-1 weapons complaint, indicating someone had been stabbed at a residence on Mabel Avenue in Greater Sudbury.

Uniform officers attended the residence and took one male into custody and three persons were transported to Health Sciences North with non-life threatening injuries.

A local 32 year old male now faces the following charges:

- Break and Enter
- Assault with a Weapon
- Assault

The violent incident occurred between two known associates and there was no danger to the general public.

Criminal Investigators processed the scene under the authorization of a Criminal Code Search Warrant resulting in an illegal firearm, stolen property and an undisclosed amount of cash being seized.

The matter is still under investigation and the Greater Sudbury Police Service would like to thank the public for their assistance on this call.

Anyone with information related to this matter or the person involved is asked to contact Police at 705-675-9171 extension 6689 or Crime Stoppers at 705-222-TIPS, or online at www.sudburycrimestoppers.com.

The members of the Greater Sudbury Police Service are committed to providing quality policing in partnership with our community.

**Our Community ~ Our Commitment • Notre communauté ~ Notre engagement** 







www.twitter.com/sudburypolice

www.facebook.com/sudburypolice

Distribute electronically to Distribution List All and the External Media Contact List.